
4 COTTON GINNING MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT: 1945 

State Table l.-COTTON GINS CLASSIFIED BY ACTIVITY Ali!D BY MULTIBATTERY, 1945, 1940, AND 1935; AND GINS WITH NEW STANDS SINCE 
1940: BY STATES 

NUMBER 01' GINS CLASSII'IED ACCORDING TO ACTIVITY MULTIBAT'l'ERY GINS GINS IIITH NEW STANDS 
SINCE 1940 

STATE 
Total number of gins Perce:in~f' all Number 

~----.-----.-----~----.------.-----4-----.----.-----~------.---4---.-~~---i ~ 
Active Idle Number of gins 

Stands SaliS 

1945 1940 1955 1945 1940 1955 1945 - 1940 1955 194 5 1940 1955 1945 1940 1935 gins 

United states ............. 10,856 15,075 14,414 8,554 11,632 12,777 2,282 1,441 1,657 457 600 754 4.2 4,6 5,2 1,seo s,o84 478,s:w 

Alabama •••••••••••••••••••••••.• 
Arizona ...............•......... 
Arkansas •••••••••••••••••••••••• 
California •••••••••••••.••••••.• 

Florida •.•••••••••.•••••••••••• , 
Georgia •••••••.••••••••••••••••• 
Louisiana ••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Mississippi .. .................. . 

Missouri .....•.•.......•...•...• 
New Mexico •.••••••••••••.••••••• 
North Carolina •...•............. 
Oklahoma ........................ . 

Soutb Carolina •••••••••.•.•••••• 
Tennessee ••••••••..••••••••.•••• 
Texas ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Virginia •..•••••••.•••...••••.•• 
All other ...................... . 
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85 5, 7 6.6 6,2 
1 3.6 2,0 

57 2•8 3,5 4.6 
4 10.0 15.2 5.1 

lll 5,8 
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92 525 
211 792 

84 223 
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117 565 
119 502 

115 541 
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286 1,248 

9 21 
5· 7 
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5,070 
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4,560 
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State Table 2.-NUMBER OF COTTON GINS CLASSIFIED BY OWNERSillP, 1945, 1940, AND 1935; AND GINNINGS FOR 1945 SEASON: BY STATES 

TOTAL NUIIBER OF GINS 
STATE 

1845 1940 1955 1945 

Unitsd states............. 10,856 15 ,on 14,414 5,043 

Alabama •••••••••••••••••••••.•••• 
Arizona ................•.•.•..•. · 
Arkansas ••••••••••••• , •••••••••• 
california .•....•..••......•...• 

Florida ••••••••••••••••••••.•••• 
Georgia •....••.............••... 
Louisiana ••••••••••••••• ; ••••••• 
ll:!.eoissippi. •••••••••••••••••••• 

Jdissouri •..•.•..•.•..•.....••..• 
New llexico • •.•.....•..•.•.••.... 
Nortb Carolina ••••••••••.••••••• 
Oklahoma •.•.••..•.••.•..•.•.•••• 

South carolins ••.•••••••••.••••• 
Tennessee ••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Texas ••.•••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Virginia ••••••••••••••••..•••••• 
All otbsr ••••••••••••••••••••••. 
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Individuals 

1940 

6,125 

754 
2 

585 
7 

50 
769 
289 
725 

65 
1 

556 
141 

754 
191 

1,217 
57 
2 

NUioiBER OF GINS 0\iNED BY-

Partnerships Corporations 

1955 1945 1940 1955 1945 1940 

Cooperatives Governmental 
organizations 

1935 1945 1940 1955 194 5 1940 1935 
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15 
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12 
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BALES GINNED FOR 1845 SEASON CLASSIFIED BY O.WNERSHIP 

Total Individual Partnership Corporation Cooperative 
Governmental 
organizations 

~~S~~············~===~~~'~7;~;'~19~l=~===~Z~0~114~,~44~S=~===~2~,~4;75;,~7;B;7=~===~2;,~2;7;~~119~=~====~8;B;~~B~54~=~====9~,~9=BB= 
.l.labama ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
ArizODa ••••••••••••••••••••••• ·' 
Arkansas ..........•....•.•. ~ ••.. 
california .................... .. 

Florida ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Georgia ••••.••••••.••••••••••••• 
Louisiana ••••••••••••••••••••••• 
lliasissippi ••••••••••••••••••••• 

Jti.ssouri ................... .... . 
New Mexico • •.••••••••••••••••••• 
North carolins ••.••••••••••••••• 
Oklahoma •••••••••••••••••••••••• 

South Carolina •••••••••••••••••• 
Tennessee ••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Texas .......................... . 
Virginia •••.•••.•••••••••••••••• 
.l.ll other ••••••••••••••••••••• •• 

. @99!11!26 
116,155 

1,oos,152 
547,708 

6,112 
660,740 
577 ,5~9 

1,512,752 

180,298 
100,167 
425,989 
276,622 
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448,054 
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14,074 
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2,SB7 
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44,415 

5,447 
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97,807 

447.,447 

77,556 
10,902 

128,105 
42,699 

149,849 
201,921 
ZBl,617 

5,790 
4,975 

109,852 
110,531 
254,257 
245,876 

146,867 
129,186 
280,600 

44,009 
21,531 

105,829 
122,687 

215,556 
.53,981 

454,084 
2,544 
5,159 

7,915 
2,095 

50,462 
52,819 

548 
9,038 

199,155 

65,547 
1,943 

79,607 

5,576 
454,375 

191 
10 

2,241 
57 

12 

5,437 

88 

2 
245 

1,706 
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